23051

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dental Health Alliance, L.L.C.		101/13/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortis, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Chase Manhattan Plaza	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2305158	DENTAL HEALTH ALLIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-337-2579
Email: stolt@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Marsha Stolt

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: 3300 Dain Rauscher Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11305-117001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marsha Stolt

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dental Health Alliance assignment_Page_1#page1.tif source=Dental Health Alliance assignment_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0514

900005184

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of September 11, 1997, (hereafter the "Effective Date") is made by and between Dental Health Alliance, L.L.C. ("Assignor") and Fortis, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 462 Seventh Avenue Suite 1100, New York, NY 10018 has adopted, used and is using the mark DENTAL HEALTH ALLIANCE, registered under U.S. Reg. No. 2,305,158 (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Fortis, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at One Chase Manhattan Plaza, New York, New York 10005 desires to acquire the Mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and to enjoy the protection of any registrations that have or shall issue in connection with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all registrations that have or shall issue in connection with the Mark, including any application pending for registration of the Mark. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument as set forth below.

DENTAL HEALTH ALLIANCE, L.L.C.

STATE OF Museum

COUNTY OF Juhan

On this 13th day of Jan, 2003, before me personally appeared

Michael Mills known to me to be the protection flux of Dental

Health Allience L. L. C. or described in the foregoing assignment and also known to me to be the Health Alliance, L.L.C. as described in the foregoing assignment and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of corporation therein named, and

acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

Seal:

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

PATRICIA ANN JONES Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri Jackson County My Commission Expires Oct 14, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0516